NOTICE OF A MEETING OF THE SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF CANVASSERS OF THE WONEWOC-CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT

Notice is hereby given to the public and other interested parties that the School District Board of Canvassers of the Wonewoc-Union Center School District will be conducting a meeting in open session as follows:

Meeting Date: Friday, April 5, 2024

Meeting Time: 1:00 p.m.

Meeting Location: Wonewoc-Center School Conference Room

At this meeting, the Board of Canvassers will conduct the canvass of the school board election held on April 2, 2024. The Board of Canvassers will prepare and issue such statements, determinations, and certifications as are required by state law.

This Notice issued by:

Nancy Dieck School District Clerk Wonewoc-Center School District

**With reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of individuals with disabilities through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request such aids or services, contact the District Office, located at 101 School Rd, Wonewoc, WI 53968; tel. (608) 464-3165. **

Posted by: Brenda Smith

Date/Time: April 4, 2024 9:00am